[Resolution honoring community leader Robert Hector.]

Resolution declaring September 25th Robert Hector Day in commemoration of Robert Hector's lifetime dedication to providing children, youth and their families social, educational and recreational services in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Robert Hector has provided children, youth, their families, and the community of the City and County of San Francisco with social, educational, and recreational services for nearly 40 years; and

WHEREAS, Robert Hector developed and implemented innovative programs, including the nationally-recognized and emulated Midnight Basketball Program; and

WHEREAS, Robert has served his country in the U.S. Army from 1964 to 1968 before beginning his impressive community service career at the Red Shield Community Center (Salvation Army, 1966-1974), the Buchanan YMCA (1974-1981), and the Ella Hill Hutch Community Center (1981-2003); and

WHEREAS, Robert Hector directed and managed recreational, athletic, and employment programs for a variety of groups and individuals; and

WHEREAS, Robert Hector retired from the Ella Hill Hutch Community Center as Executive Director in July 2003; and

WHEREAS, Members of the community have selected September 25th to honor Robert Hector; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declare September 25th to be Robert Hector Day in honor of his dedication to the children, youth and their families in the City of County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

031420

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring September 25th Robert Hector Day in commemoration of Robert Hector's lifetime dedication to providing children, youth and their families social, educational and recreational services in the City and County of San Francisco.

August 19, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, McGoldrick, Peskin

Absent: 1 - Newsom

Excused: 3 - Daly, Maxwell, Sandoval

File No. 031420

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 28 2003

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.